
 

 

Round 2 Results 

2015 American Women’s Golf 
Championship 

April 19-21, 2015 

 



 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   UCF 291  287       578  +2 
5  T2   Houston 297  289       586  +10 

T6  T2   SMU 299  287       586  +10 
2  4   East Carolina  292  295       587  +11 
3  5   South Florida 294  296       590  +14 

T6  6   Memphis 299  294       593  +17 
4  7   Tulane  296  302       598  +22 
8  8   Cincinnati 305  306       611  +35 
9  9   Tulsa 312  302       614  +38 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 T1   Alexandra Rossi  SMU  70  71       141  -3   
T2 T1   Monifa Sealy  UCF  70  71       141  -3   
T10 T3   Jenny Haglund  SMU  74  69       143  -1   
T4 T3   Michaela Fletcher  Memphis  71  72       143  -1   
T10 T3   Ashley Holder  UCF  74  69       143  -1   
1 T3   Ashley Burke  South Florida  67  76       143  -1   

T10 T7   Raegan Bremer  Houston  74  70       144  E   
T7 T7   Laura Sojo  UCF  72  72       144  E   
T4 T7   Lane Gakeler  East Carolina  71  73       144  E   
T19 T10   Megan Thothong  Houston  75  71       146  +2   
T10 T10   Yuka Kajiki  Houston  74  72       146  +2   
T10 T10   Emily Penttila  Tulane  74  72       146  +2   
T4 T10   Gemma Dryburgh  Tulane  71  75       146  +2   
T19 T10   Maria Rodriguez  South Florida  75  71       146  +2   
T7 T10   Nico Engstroem Skaug  East Carolina  72  74       146  +2   
T26 16   Katie Kirk  East Carolina  76  71       147  +3   
9 17   Leighann Cabush  Memphis  73  75       148  +4   

T26 T18   Lindsey McCurdy  SMU  76  74       150  +6   
T31 T18   Alex Haun  Tulsa  77  73       150  +6   
T10 T18   Valentina Herrera  Cincinnati  74  76       150  +6   
T10 T18   Emily Gilbreth  Houston  74  76       150  +6   
T26 T22   Madison Opfer  Tulane  76  75       151  +7   
T26 T22   Natalie Turk  Memphis  76  75       151  +7   
T26 T22   Fanny Cnops  UCF  76  75       151  +7   
T19 T22   Ayaka Nakayama  UCF  75  76       151  +7   
T19 T22   Erin Selfridge  South Florida  75  76       151  +7   
T10 T22   F. Gustafsson Spang  East Carolina  74  77       151  +7   
T36 28   Jennifer Park  SMU  79  73       152  +8   
T43 T29   Chanya Angwarawong  Tulsa  82  71       153  +9   
T34 T29   Christina Gloor  Cincinnati  78  75       153  +9   
T39 T29   Emily Goldenstein  Memphis  80  73       153  +9   
T36 T29   Ashley Kees  Memphis  79  74       153  +9   
T39 T29   Michelle Reyes  South Florida  80  73       153  +9   
T31 34   Courtney Ferguson  Houston  77  77       154  +10   
T36 T35   Antonia VonWnuck  Tulsa  79  76       155  +11   
T34 T35   Stefanie Mitchell  Cincinnati  78  77       155  +11   
T19 T35   Ashley Cassidy  Cincinnati  75  80       155  +11   
T19 T35   Belen Goicoechea  Tulane  75  80       155  +11   
T31 T35   Nicole Autrique  South Florida  77  78       155  +11   
T19 T35   Lisa Pettersson  East Carolina  75  80       155  +11   
T10 41   Nadia Majidizadeh  Tulsa  74  82       156  +12   
45 42   Evelyn Dole  SMU  83  74       157  +13   
42 43   Tara Liebert  Cincinnati  81  78       159  +15   

T39 44   Silvia Garces  Tulane  80  81       161  +17   

T43 45   Franziska Voellinger  Tulsa  82  82       164  +20 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 UCF 291 287 578
T1 Monifa Sealy (3) 70 71 141

T3 Ashley Holder (1) 74 69 143

T7 Laura Sojo (4) 72 72 144

T22 Fanny Cnops (2) 76 75 151

T22 Ayaka Nakayama (5) 75 76 151

T2 Houston 297 289 586
T7 Raegan Bremer (1) 74 70 144

T10 Megan Thothong (2) 75 71 146

T10 Yuka Kajiki (5) 74 72 146

T18 Emily Gilbreth (4) 74 76 150

34 Courtney Ferguson (3) 77 77 154

T2 SMU 299 287 586
T1 Alexandra Rossi (2) 70 71 141

T3 Jenny Haglund (3) 74 69 143

T18 Lindsey McCurdy (1) 76 74 150

28 Jennifer Park (5) 79 73 152

42 Evelyn Dole (4) 83 74 157

4 East Carolina 292 295 587
T7 Lane Gakeler (5) 71 73 144

T10 Nico Engstroem Skaug (1) 72 74 146

16 Katie Kirk (3) 76 71 147

T22 F. Gustafsson Spang (2) 74 77 151

T35 Lisa Pettersson (4) 75 80 155

5 South Florida 294 296 590
T3 Ashley Burke (1) 67 76 143

T10 Maria Rodriguez (3) 75 71 146

T22 Erin Selfridge (4) 75 76 151

T29 Michelle Reyes (5) 80 73 153

T35 Nicole Autrique (2) 77 78 155
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

6 Memphis 299 294 593
T3 Michaela Fletcher (2) 71 72 143

17 Leighann Cabush (1) 73 75 148

T22 Natalie Turk (5) 76 75 151

T29 Emily Goldenstein (3) 80 73 153

T29 Ashley Kees (4) 79 74 153

7 Tulane 296 302 598
T10 Emily Penttila (1) 74 72 146

T10 Gemma Dryburgh (2) 71 75 146

T22 Madison Opfer (4) 76 75 151

T35 Belen Goicoechea (5) 75 80 155

44 Silvia Garces (3) 80 81 161

8 Cincinnati 305 306 611
T18 Valentina Herrera (4) 74 76 150

T29 Christina Gloor (2) 78 75 153

T35 Stefanie Mitchell (1) 78 77 155

T35 Ashley Cassidy (3) 75 80 155

43 Tara Liebert (5) 81 78 159

9 Tulsa 312 302 614
T18 Alex Haun (1) 77 73 150

T29 Chanya Angwarawong (3) 82 71 153

T35 Antonia VonWnuck (5) 79 76 155

41 Nadia Majidizadeh (4) 74 82 156

45 Franziska Voellinger (2) 82 82 164
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Burke USF 2.63 -3 
E. Selfridge USF 2.75 -2 
R. Bremer Houston 2.75 -2 
M. Rodriguez USF 2.88 -1 
A. Haun Tulsa 2.88 -1 
M. Fletcher Memphis 2.88 -1 
K. Kirk E Carolina 2.88 -1 
A. Nakayama UCF 2.88 -1 
L. McCurdy SMU 2.88 -1 
J. Park SMU 3.00 E 
F. Gustafsson Spang E Carolina 3.00 E 
A. Holder UCF 3.00 E 
M. Opfer Tulane 3.00 E 
Y. Kajiki Houston 3.00 E 
C. Gloor Cincinnati 3.00 E 
L. Cabush Memphis 3.13 +1 
J. Haglund SMU 3.13 +1 
E. Penttila Tulane 3.13 +1 
N. Turk Memphis 3.13 +1 
G. Dryburgh Tulane 3.13 +1 
C. Ferguson Houston 3.13 +1 
L. Pettersson E Carolina 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Gakeler E Carolina 3.80 -4 
M. Sealy UCF 3.80 -4 
R. Bremer Houston 3.90 -2 
A. Rossi SMU 4.00 E 
L. Sojo UCF 4.00 E 
M. Fletcher Memphis 4.00 E 
N. Engstroem Skaug E Carolina 4.00 E 
M. Thothong Houston 4.05 +1 
M. Rodriguez USF 4.10 +2 
J. Haglund SMU 4.10 +2 
L. Cabush Memphis 4.10 +2 
A. Holder UCF 4.10 +2 
G. Dryburgh Tulane 4.10 +2 
Y. Kajiki Houston 4.15 +3 
T. Liebert Cincinnati 4.15 +3 
K. Kirk E Carolina 4.20 +4 
F. Cnops UCF 4.20 +4 
A. Burke USF 4.20 +4 
C. Gloor Cincinnati 4.25 +5 
V. Herrera Cincinnati 4.25 +5 
F. Gustafsson Spang E Carolina 4.25 +5 
M. Opfer Tulane 4.25 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
E. Penttila Tulane 4.38 -5 
J. Haglund SMU 4.50 -4 
A. Rossi SMU 4.50 -4 
A. Holder UCF 4.63 -3 
N. Majidizadeh Tulsa 4.63 -3 
A. VonWnuck Tulsa 4.75 -2 
V. Herrera Cincinnati 4.75 -2 
A. Burke USF 4.75 -2 
A. Kees Memphis 4.75 -2 
G. Dryburgh Tulane 4.88 -1 
S. Garces Tulane 4.88 -1 
M. Reyes USF 4.88 -1 
Y. Kajiki Houston 4.88 -1 
L. Gakeler E Carolina 4.88 -1 
L. Sojo UCF 4.88 -1 
E. Gilbreth Houston 4.88 -1 
M. Thothong Houston 4.88 -1 
F. Cnops UCF 4.88 -1 
A. Cassidy Cincinnati 5.00 E 
K. Kirk E Carolina 5.00 E 
M. Fletcher Memphis 5.00 E 
M. Sealy UCF 5.00 E 

Birdies 
J. Haglund SMU 9
M. Fletcher Memphis 9
L. Gakeler E Carolina 8
A. Holder UCF 8
A. Burke USF 8
A. Rossi SMU 7
M. Sealy UCF 7
A. VonWnuck Tulsa 7
E. Penttila Tulane 7
C. Angwarawong Tulsa 7
M. Thothong Houston 6
G. Dryburgh Tulane 6
N. Turk Memphis 6
M. Rodriguez USF 6
B. Goicoechea Tulane 6
R. Bremer Houston 6
E. Gilbreth Houston 6
L. Sojo UCF 6
L. McCurdy SMU 5
J. Park SMU 5
Y. Kajiki Houston 5
F. Cnops UCF 5

Pars 
M. Opfer Tulane 28
N. Engstroem Skaug E Carolina 27
E. Selfridge USF 26
L. Cabush Memphis 26
R. Bremer Houston 25
Y. Kajiki Houston 25
A. Rossi SMU 25
V. Herrera Cincinnati 25
A. Kees Memphis 25
K. Kirk E Carolina 25
M. Sealy UCF 25
G. Dryburgh Tulane 24
A. Haun Tulsa 24
N. Autrique USF 24
L. Sojo UCF 24
M. Thothong Houston 23
L. Pettersson E Carolina 23
A. Cassidy Cincinnati 23
S. Mitchell Cincinnati 23
M. Rodriguez USF 22
A. Burke USF 22
F. Cnops UCF 22
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